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St Peters Blairsville 24 0 1 23 16 0 3 11 15
St Barnabas Brackenridge 80 9 0 89 57 2 10 32 75
St Peters Brentwood 380 10 3 387 296 40 0 98 170
All Saints Bridgeville 59 21 38 38 20
All Saints Brighton Hts 91 10 6 95 95 7 40 35 62
St Thomas Canonsburg 116 3 44 75 75 13 2 40 100
Atonement Carnegie 27 5 1 31 30 5 1 19 38
Nativity Crafton 263 11 19 255 255 62 0 54 150
St Johns Donora 29 3 0 32 32 3 0 11 9
Calvary East Liberty 1530 22 17 1535 947 107 111 350 1214
St Brendans Franklin Park 251 34 24 261 209 52 1 93 183
Christ Ch. TEC Greensburg 34 34
Good Shepherd Hazelwood 25 5 1 29 29 6 2 19 39
St Andrews Highland Park 465 18 20 463 410 52 5 118 300
St Matthews Homestead 63 2 0 65 37 1 3 20 32
Holy Cross Homewood 119 5 2 122 98 11 27 88 147
Christ Church Indiana 114 2 12 104 82 6 16 40 88
Advent Jeannette 36 10 1 45 31 0 1 16 38
St Marks Johnstown 145 2 13 134 89 8 6 40 100
St Pauls Kittanning 109 0 4 105 67 4 0 35 99
St Michaels Ligonier 245 4 2 247 191 5 103 105 230
St Stephens McKeesport 78 3 8 73 73 7 0 49 117
St Pauls Monongahela 38 7 0 45 42 1 3 15 34
St Pauls Mt. Lebanon 1443 105 101 1447 1333 220 97 257 706
Christ Church North Hills 1425 61 168 1318 1135 159 0 274 472
Emmanuel North Side 204 9 3 210 180 18 20 47 75
All Souls N. Versailles 26 0 3 23 23 6 1 21 31
St Thomas N. Cambria 20 0 2 18 15 4 0 8 19
St Thomas Oakmont 686 21 6 701 452 33 38 139 252
St James Penn Hills 18 7 1 24 23 0 0 17 22
St Davids Peters Twp 134 42 6 170 140 30 25 74 160
Trinity Pittsburgh 154 5 4 155 155 6 8 48 176
St Bartholemew Scottdale 28 1 1 28 24 2 2 17 18
St Francis Somerset 59 0 1 58 58 3 3 33 46
Redeemer Squirrel Hill 231 17 133 115 115 5 1 68 136
St Michaels Wayne Twp 11 0 0 11 0 0 0 14 0
St Stephens Wilkinsburg 128 4 9 123 58 7 5 45 79
Totals 8888 437 637 8688 6910 885 534 2370 5432
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St Peters Blairsville 25 4 9 25 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0 3 0
St Barnabas Brackenridge 104 0 10 0 51 0 2 1 1 3 0 1 2 1
St Peters Brentwood 104 52 0 0 0 2 4 0 4 0 0 2 30 1
All Saints Bridgeville 20 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
All Saints Brighton Hts. 51 15 36 0 50 0 2 0 4 0 0 0 7 1
St Thomas Canonsburg 51 2 32 1 0 2 4 2 3 0 0 0 5 1
Atonement Carnegie 54 5 0 0 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 0 0
Nativity Crafton 103 6 0 1 0 1 2 0 4 0 0 0 30 1
St Johns Donora 53 1 6 0 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0
Calvary East Liberty 158 157 0 3 3 13 10 0 8 18 0 0 72 1
St Brendans Franklin Park 115 55 22 0 5 1 4 0 7 0 0 0 22 1
Christ Ch TEC Greensburg
Good Shepherd Hazelwood 52 12 6 0 9 1 2 0 0 0 0 3 4 1
St Andrews Highland Park 79 43 1 17 10 7 9 1 4 5 5 0 37 1
St Matthews Homestead 51 4 0 50 4 1 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1
Holy Cross Homewood 103 7 2 0 2 1 4 0 2 0 3 0 7 1
Christ Church Indiana 98 43 12 6 6 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 9 1
Advent Jeannette 51 4 31 1 1 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 1
St Marks Johnstown 97 1 1 2 1 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 5 1
St Pauls Kittanning 52 5 37 0 0 2 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
St Michaels Ligonier 102 25 16 3 18 2 4 0 2 2 1 1 0 1
St Stephens McKeesport 103 5 15 0 2 3 5 0 1 0 0 0 3 1
St Pauls Monongahela 50 4 1 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
St Pauls Mt. Lebanon 190 60 88 0 0 5 12 1 10 0 15 3 138 1
Christ Church North Hills 127 25 69 0 0 1 11 0 10 2 0 0 124 1
Emmanuel North Side 100 2 0 8 0 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 3 1
All Souls N. Versailles 3 2 0 51 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 1
St Thomas N. Cambria 52 0 27 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 2 0
St Thomas Oakmont 106 74 98 1 45 4 7 0 6 0 7 0 20 1
St James Penn Hills 51 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 1
St Davids Peters Twp 52 4 8 0 0 5 0 0 10 2 0 1 46 1
Trinity Pittsburgh 102 303 54 0 41 5 3 0 4 0 0 1 0 1
St Bartholemew Scottdale 53 2 84 52 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St Francis Somerset 57 5 0 42 33 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 10 1
Redeemer Squirrel Hill 102 24 36 1 27 3 4 0 0 0 2 2 8 1
St Michaels Wayne Twp 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
St Stephens Wilkinsburg 102 7 2 0 53 1 4 0 0 2 0 0 10 1
Totals 2782 958 703 269 364 74 125 8 96 34 36 15 600 28
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St Peters Blairsville 9 14,000 15,671 0 5,101 0 20,772 0
St Barnabas Brackenridge 11 8,950 33,488 3,674 10,332 0 47,494 9,672
St Peters Brentwood 340 70,460 138,164 37,989 10,363 0 186,516 2,184
All Saints Bridgeville 0 38,705 0 0 0 38,705 0
All Saints Brighton Hts 20 12,000 19,854 13,996 10,819 300 44,969 0
St Thomas Canonsburg 27 49,532 60,628 40,000 3,014 4,950 108,592 0
Atonement Carnegie 8 20,200 30,279 0 0 0 30,279 0
Nativity Crafton 0 63,274 66,433 43,647 15,702 0 125,782 17,000
St Johns Donora 0 0 15,150 0 0 0 15,150 0
Calvary East Liberty 336 969,050 1,085,002 230,831 25,674 0 1,341,507 0
St Brendans Franklin Park 62 113,981 135,874 42 60,594 15,795 212,305 0
Christ Ch TEC Greensburg 0
Good Shepherd Hazelwood 3 7,020 29,115 11,965 0 0 41,080 9,871
St Andrews Highland Park 116 282,630 301,030 99,995 70,866 0 471,891 0
St Matthews Homestead 19 21,000 22,065 997 800 200 24,062 0
Holy Cross Homewood 0 0 139,096 0 12,279 0 151,375 0
Christ Church Indiana 17 70,460 144,290 18,009 350 0 162,649 0
Advent Jeannette 0 0 19,174 4,805 384 0 24,363 0
St Marks Johnstown 32 66,830 88,983 70,000 101 0 159,084 5,000
St Pauls Kittanning 0 0 64,645 57,816 12,558 36,000 171,019 0
St Michaels Ligonier 109 294,365 393,075 445 53,674 0 447,194 0
St Stephens McKeesport 34 40,854 64,026 24,896 0 0 88,922 0
St Pauls Monongahela 13 17,640 27,357 3,028 0 0 30,385 0
St Pauls Mt. Lebanon 208 577,888 724,071 8,833 83,370 0 816,274 0
Christ Church North Hills 147 345,000 387,305 25,222 40,489 2,672 455,688 19,500
Emmanuel North Side 52 40,000 47,588 3,836 11,096 0 62,520 22,000
All Souls N. Versailles 12 22,140 26,965 0 2,074 0 29,039 0
St Thomas N. Cambria 0 0 3,393 498 245 0 4,136 26,443
St Thomas Oakmont 61 164,784 195,449 32,400 31,000 0 258,849 1,000
St James Penn Hills 0 0 11,597 723 21,204 0 33,524 64,990
St Davids Peters Twnp. 33 57,846 83,836 0 68,730 0 152,566 65,000
Trinity Pittsburgh 33 94,446 132,272 348,601 34,967 0 515,840 0
St Bartholemew Scottdale 0 0 6,010 14,305 0 0 20,315 0
St Francis Somerset 0 0 47,686 28,284 3,058 1,307 80,335 0
Redeemer Squirrel Hill 46 137,000 148,900 0 105,350 6,271 260,521 0
St Michaels Wayne Twp 0 0 1,255 862 0 0 2,117 0
St Stephens Wilkinsburg 31 142,864 170,304 30,435 13,935 0 214,674 0
Totals 1779 3,704,214 4,918,735 1,156,134 708,129 67,495 6,850,493 242,660

2014 PAROCHIAL STATISTICS -- INCOME

Preconvention Journal 2015 G-10 Episcopal Diocese of Pittsburgh



Pa
ris

h

Ci
ty

O
pe

ra
tin

g 
Re

ve
nu

es

Ca
pi

ta
l F

un
ds

Ad
di

tio
ns

 T
o 

 
En

do
w

m
en

t

O
ut

re
ac

h 
M

is
si

on
 

Re
ve

nu
e

Tr
an

sm
itt

al
 

Re
ve

nu
e

N
on

 O
pe

ra
tin

g 
Re

ve
nu

es

To
ta

l R
ev

en
ue

s

St Peters Blairsville 20,772 1,057 1,025 0 0 2,082 22,854
St Barnabas Brackenridge 57,166 4,400 0 0 0 4,400 61,566
St Peters Brentwood 188,700 27,582 7,501 1,043 17,267 53,393 242,093
All Saints Bridgeville 38,705 0 0 0 0 0 38,705
All Saints Brighton Hts. 44,969 10,000 0 945 0 10,945 55,914
St Thomas Canonsburg 108,592 0 0 0 924 924 109,516
Atonement Carnegie 30,279 82,226 0 577 100 82,903 113,182
Nativity Crafton 142,782 19,950 0 0 0 19,950 162,732
St Johns Donora 15,150 5,451 0 0 0 5,451 20,601
Calvary East Liberty 1,341,507 28,363 41,781 296,825 38,693 405,662 1,747,169
St Brendans Franklin Park 212,305 0 0 0 0 0 212,305
Christ Ch TEC Greensburg 0 0 0
Good Shepherd Hazelwood 50,951 0 0 0 0 0 50,951
St Andrews Highland Park 471,891 269,568 0 4,908 10,234 284,710 756,601
St Matthews Homestead 24,062 1,712 0 527 2,576 4,815 28,877
Holy Cross Homewood 151,375 44,504 0 0 1,439 45,943 197,318
Christ Church Indiana 162,649 0 0 0 719 719 163,368
Advent Jeannette 24,363 3,250 0 0 0 3,250 27,613
St Marks Johnstown 164,084 85,000 0 12,666 725 98,391 262,475
St Pauls Kittanning 171,019 0 10,000 0 0 10,000 181,019
St Michaels Ligonier 447,194 0 0 80,027 0 80,027 527,221
St Stephens McKeesport 88,922 1,000 0 1,088 0 2,088 91,010
St Pauls Monongahela 30,385 0 3,028 300 0 3,328 33,713
St Pauls Mt. Lebanon 816,274 67,092 100 13,547 22,938 103,677 919,951
Christ Church North Hills 475,188 62,538 19,173 3,435 519 85,665 560,853
Emmanuel North Side 84,520 4,660 0 250 0 4,910 89,430
All Souls N. Versailles 29,039 0 0 0 0 0 29,039
St Thomas N.  Cambria 30,579 26,798 0 0 0 26,798 57,377
St Thomas Oakmont 259,849 70,179 0 0 472 70,651 330,500
St James Penn Hills 98,514 0 0 0 0 0 98,514
St Davids Peters Twp 217,566 8,000 0 12,418 212 20,630 238,196
Trinity Pittsburgh 515,840 0 0 0 0 0 515,840
St Bartholemew Scottdale 20,315 0 2,644 0 0 2,644 22,959
St Francis Somerset 80,335 4,620 0 0 0 4,620 84,955
Redeemer Squirrel Hill 260,521 0 264,070 0 0 264,070 524,591
St Michaels Wayne Twp 2,117 0 0 0 0 0 2,117
St Stephens Wilkinsburg 214,674 8,300 2,250 0 0 10,550 225,224
Totals 7,093,153 836,250 351,572 428,556 96,818 1,713,196 8,806,349

2014 PAROCHIAL STATISTICS -- OTHER INCOME
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St Peters Blairsville 1,055 762 16,272 18,089 1,753
St Barnabas Brackenridge 1,829 300 51,983 54,112 4,400
St Peters Brentwood 13,316 3,816 168,517 185,649 37,416
All Saints Bridgeville 3,216 36,271 39,887 0
All Saints Brighton Hts. 3,458 190 49,588 53,236 9,828
St Thomas Canonsburg 10,473 500 97,439 108,412 180
Atonement Carnegie 490 100 25,494 26,084 82,226
Nativity Crafton 14,123 0 134,147 148,270 29,787
St Johns Donora 250 0 16,188 16,438 5,395
Calvary East Liberty 146,742 0 1,467,323 1,614,065 62,033
St Brendans Franklin Park 15,249 13,221 183,778 212,248 0
Christ Ch TEC Greensburg 0
Good Shepherd Hazelwood 1,000 200 46,700 47,900 0
St Andrews Highland Park 39,989 16,302 434,968 491,259 845,507
St Matthews Homestead 2,139 687 30,616 33,442 0
Holy Cross Homewood 12,974 2,064 146,698 161,736 16,881
Christ Church Indiana 15,730 1,720 145,035 162,485 0
Advent Jeannette 1,120 150 22,556 23,826 0
St Marks Johnstown 11,781 400 143,908 156,089 104,307
St Pauls Kittanning 9,473 1,164 138,461 149,098 0
St Michaels Ligonier 47,213 0 408,420 455,633 0
St Stephens McKeesport 5,602 0 104,736 110,338 16,015
St Pauls Monongahela 896 300 32,670 33,866 0
St Pauls Mt. Lebanon 67,087 1,000 738,124 806,211 102,822
Christ Church North Hills 47,768 6,000 392,899 446,667 30,732
Emmanuel North Side 5,299 3,150 76,639 85,088 6,300
All Souls N. Versailles 1,713 1,615 23,785 27,113 0
St Thomas N.  Cambria 261 0 31,934 32,195 6,696
St Thomas Oakmont 21,907 20,199 275,460 317,566 14,453
St James Penn Hills 598 0 98,173 98,771 0
St Davids Peters Twp 1,255 12,418 219,892 233,565 0
Trinity Pittsburgh 33,835 3,229 453,170 490,234 11,317
St Bartholemew Scottdale 60 0 10,261 10,321 0
St Francis Somerset 7,119 1,100 73,826 82,045 4,544
Redeemer Squirrel Hill 23,565 1,525 235,073 260,163 0
St Michaels Wayne Twp 78 0 3,225 3,303 0
St Stephens Wilkinsburg 21,852 10,347 186,218 218,417 9,300
Totals 590,515 102,459 6,720,447 7,413,821 1,401,892

2014 PAROCHIAL STATISTICS -- EXPENSES

Preconvention Journal 2015 G-12 Episcopal Diocese of Pittsburgh
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St Peters Blairsville 0 0 0 1,753 19,842 11,244 0
St Barnabas Brackenridge 300 0 0 4,700 58,812 28,601 77,643
St Peters Brentwood 2,713 0 19,098 59,227 244,876 86,437 468,407
All Saints Bridgeville 200 0 0 200 39,687 41,805 0
All Saints Brighton Hts 0 0 0 9,828 63,064 35,569 304,029
St Thomas Canonsburg 0 0 924 1,104 109,516 12,903 202,812
Atonement Carnegie 0 3,550 0 85,776 111,860 765 0
Nativity Crafton 0 0 0 29,787 178,057 59,775 884,677
St Johns Donora 0 0 0 5,395 21,833 140,156 0
Calvary East Liberty 150,391 0 19,165 231,589 1,845,654 133,685 5,585,632
St Brendans Franklin Park 0 0 0 0 212,248 112,281 17,913
Christ Ch TEC Greensburg 0 0
Good Shepherd Hazelwood 0 0 0 0 47,900 1,367 291,661
St Andrews Highland Park 0 250 9,174 854,931 1,346,190 125,268 1,655,984
St Matthews Homestead 0 0 2,576 2,576 36,018 43,901 19,771
Holy Cross Homewood 0 0 1,439 18,320 180,056 35,584 0
Christ Church Indiana 0 0 719 719 163,204 76,410 592,759
Advent Jeannette 0 0 0 0 23,826 16,183 165,998
St Marks Johnstown 9,682 0 515 114,504 270,593 18,634 574,833
St Pauls Kittanning 0 0 0 0 149,098 127,625 1,390,543
St Michaels Ligonier 63,852 0 0 63,852 519,485 289,407 2,342,582
St Stephens McKeesport 0 0 0 16,015 126,353 27,719 245,046
St Pauls Monongahela 0 0 50 50 33,916 13,967 0
St Pauls Mt. Lebanon 6,307 4,100 18,838 132,067 938,278 325,015 62,388
Christ Church North Hills 6,731 600 969 39,032 485,699 443,447 138,651
Emmanuel North Side 0 0 0 6,300 91,388 45,653 94,383
All Souls N. Versailles 0 0 624 624 27,737 39,111 0
St Thomas N. Cambria 0 0 0 6,696 38,891 20,918 12,175
St Thomas Oakmont 0 0 14,200 28,653 346,219 19,000 882,630
St James Penn Hills 0 0 0 0 98,771 26,908 17,258
St Davids Peters Twp 0 0 212 212 233,777 25,886 0
Trinity Pittsburgh 0 0 0 11,317 501,551 181,375 5,144,097
St Bartholemew Scottdale 0 0 200 200 10,521 3,540 107,435
St Francis Somerset 0 0 0 4,544 86,589 10,600 228,219
Redeemer Squirrel Hill 0 0 0 0 260,163 107,710 564,467
St Michaels Wayne Twp 0 0 0 0 3,303 4,985 262,459
St Stephens Wilkinsburg 1,250 0 0 10,550 228,967 20,548 212,460
Totals 241,426 8,500 88,703 1,740,521 9,153,942 2,713,982 22,546,912

2014 PAROCHIAL STATISTICS -- OTHER EXPENSES AND ASSETS
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PARISHES NOT SUBMITTING A 2014 TEC PAROCHIAL REPORT 

 

 

 
The Savior Ambridge 

Trinity Beaver 

Seeds of Hope Bloomfield 

Advent Brookline 

Christ Church Brownsville 

St. Peter’s Butler 

St. Mary’s Charleroi 

Transfiguration Clairton 

Charis247 Coraopolis 

St. Christopher’s Cranberry 

Fox Chapel Episcopal Fox Chapel 

St. Luke’s Georgetown 

St. Thomas in the Fields Gibsonia 

Our Saviour Glenshaw 

Christ Church Greensburg 

Holy Innocents Leechburg 

Grace Mt. Washington/ Edgeworth 

St. Alban’s Murrysville 

Christ Church New Brighton 

St. Andrew’s New Kensington 

Ascension Oakland 

Sts. Thomas and Luke Patton 

St. Mary’s Red Bank 

All Saints Rosedale 

St. Stephen’s Sewickley 

Grace Slippery Rock 

St. Peter’s Uniontown 

Trinity Washington 

St. George’s Waynesburg 
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